Sm
ar
t
so
lu
ti
on
s

–25…+70 °C
5…95 %
Type designation
Display
Type
Display dimensions (w × h)
Character size (w × h)
Contrast adjustment
Back-lighting
Character fonts ASCII + special characters for English, German, French, Scandinavian languages
 (+ IBM CodePage 437 for ..D250)
Keyboard
Function keys, customizable
LEDs for function keys
System keys / numeric keys
Alphanumeric keys
Diagnostic LEDs
Memory
Text and data Entire text and data memory of PCD controller,
 i. e. from max. 140 KBytes for PCD1 to max. 1 Mbytes for PCD2.M17.. and PCD6
Interfaces
to SAIA®PCD
Performance and programming
Performance features All performance features of PCD controllers are also available for terminals,
 such as: up to 8000 texts, data in any format, alarm handling, password protection,
 real time clock
Programming software
General data
Supply voltage Un 24 VDC, +30 %/–20 % or 19 VAC, ±15 %, full-wave rectified
Power consumption at Un
Interference immunity CE mark according to EN 50 081-1 and 50 082-2
Protection class (front)
Operating temperature
Storage temperature
Humidity (without condensation)
DIN 40 040 class F
PCD1
PCD2
PCD4
PCD6
xx7
³) Version with “free terminal protocol” is required.
4) PCD8.K101 cable connects the ..P100 directly to the PGU socket of any SAIA®PCD, which provides it with the 5 VDC supply voltage.
5) HMI-Editor from V 1.1 is required.
PCD7.D790 ³)
2 × 20 characters
74 × 12 mm
5 × 7 pixels
2.95 × 4.75 mm
potentiometer
–
ASCII (0…127)
5
–
8
–
–
RS 232 / RS 485
25-pole, D-type
HMI-Editor 5)
24 VDC
–25 %/+30 %
200 mA
IP 65
0…50 °C
–20…+60 °C
≤85 %
PCD7.D795 ³)
4 × 20 characters
70 × 21 mm
5 × 7 pixels
2.95 × 4.75 mm
potentiometer